Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.7
 SSP78MXX
1
500mACurrent  35V Input Voltage  LDO
SSP78MXX
General Description
SSP78MXX is three-terminal positive regulators.
One of these regulators can deliver up to 500mA of

● Package：TO252
● Output voltage accuracy: tolerance ±5%
Order Information
Device
Package Manner of Packing
Devices per
bag/reel
SSP78MXX TO252 Reel 2500PCS/reel
Selection Table
Part No Output Voltage Package
SSP78M05 5.0V
TO252
SSP78M06 6.0V
SSP78M08 8.0V
SSP78M09 9.0V
SSP78M12 12V
Shanghai Siproin Microelectronics Co. V1.7
 SSP78MXX
2
Block Diagram and Pin Arrangement Diagram